PHONE DIRECTORY & OPERATING HOURS

Below is a quick list of organizations on McConnell Air Force Base. Please note that these are
the normal operating hours for these organizations. Hours may be different during holidays and
family days. For phones numbers not listed, contact the base operator.

Commercial
(316) 759-XXXX

743-XXXX

McConnell Base Operator: (316) 759-6100 (Commercial) or 743-6100 (DSN)

Quick reference guide
AAFES/Base Exchange

Airman & Family Readiness Center

Bowling Center

Civilian Personnel Office
Chapel

Child Development Center
Commander’s Action Line
Commissary

Command Post

Dental Clinic

Dining Facility

Dole Community Center
Education Center

Finance Customer Service
Fitness Center

Health Promotions

Honor Guard

Housing

Information, Tickets & Travel

Inspector General

Legal Office

Library

Lodging

Medical Appointments
Military Personnel Section
Outdoor Recreation
Pharmacy

Public Affairs

Retiree Activities Office
Security Forces

Tanker Tavern

Traffic Management Office
Veterinary Clinic

Youth Center

(316) 685-0233
759-6020
759-6187
759-4353
759-3562
759-4223
759-4061
759-5627
759-3264
759-5181
759-6114
759-4330
759-4240
759-4618
759-4009
759-6024
759-3991
(316) 347-2929
759-6007/6344
759-6915/1842
759-3590
759-4207
759-6999
759-6300
759-3737
759-4435/4432/4645
759-5062
759-3141
759-4411
759-3976
759-2076
759-5915
759-5190
759-4070



AAFES Base Exchange
(316) 685-0233

Monday - Saturday: 9:30 a.m. — 6:30 p.m.
Sunday: 11 a.m. -5 p.m.

AAFES — Barber Shop

(316) 686-2128

Monday — Friday: 8 a.am. — 6 p.m.
Saturday: 9 a.m. — 6 p.m.
Sunday: 11 a.m. -5 p.m.

AAFES — Beauty Shop
(316) 689-8716

Monday — Saturday: 9 a.m. — 6 p.m.

AAFES — Shopette Express
(316) 685-0291

Saturday — Sunday: 8:30 a.m. — 10 p.m.

Airman & Family Readiness Center
759-6020
Monday — Friday: 7:30 a.m. - 5 p.m.

Arts and Crafts
759-4084

Engraving and gift shop
Monday — Friday: 10 a.m. -5 p.m.

Custom Framing
Monday — Friday: 10 a.m. — 6p.m.

Auto Hobby Center
759-3809
Wednesday — Sunday: 11 a.m. -7 p.m.

Bowling Center

759-6187

Monday — Friday: 10:30 a.m. — 9 p.m.
Saturday: 10:30 a.m. — 11 p.m.

Civilian Personnel Office
759-4353
Monday — Thursday: 7:30 a.m. — 4:30 p.m.

Chapel
759-3562

Monday/Wednesday/Friday: 9 a.m. — 4 p.m.
Tuesday, Thursday: 7:30 a.m. — 4:30 p.m.
Sunday: 11 a.m. -5 p.m.

Child Development Center
759-4223
Monday — Friday: 6:30 a.m. — 6 p.m.

Commander’s Action Line
759-4061
2417

Commissary
759-5627

Tuesday — Saturday: 7 a.m. -7 p.m.
Sunday: 10 a.m. — 6 p.m.

Command Post
759-3264
2417

Dental Clinic

759-5181

Monday/Wednesday/Friday:

7:30 a.m. —4:30 p.m.

Tuesday, Thursday: 8:15 a.m. — 4:30 p.m.
Closed 2nd Tuesday of every month

Dining Facility
759-6114
Monday — Friday:
Breakfast 5 — 8 a.m.
Lunch 11 a.m.-1 p.m.
Dinner 4 -7 p.m.
Midnight Meal 10:30 p.m. — 12 a.m.
Saturday — Sunday/holidays:
Breakfast 7 -9 a.m.
Lunch 11 am.-1p.m.
Dinner 4 -7 p.m.
Midnight Meal 10:30 p.m. — 12 a.m.




Dole Community Center
759-4330
Monday - Friday: 9 a.m. -5 p.m.

Education Center

759-4240

Monday — Thursday: 7:30 a.m. — 4:30 p.m.
Friday: 7:30 — 11:30 a.m.

Finance Customer Service
759-4618
Monday — Friday: 8:30 a.m. — 2:30 p.m.

Fitness Center

759-4009

Monday — Thursday: 6 a.m. -9 p.m.
Friday: 6 a.m. — 8 p.m.

Saturday, Sunday, Holidays: 9 am. -5 p.m.

Health Promotions
759-6024
Monday — Friday: 7:30 a.m. — 4:30 p.m.

Honor Guard

759-3991

Monday — Friday: 8 a.m. — 4 p.m.
After hours: (316) 641-3724

Housing
(316) 347-2929

Monday - Saturday: 8:30 a.m. — 5:30 p.m.

Information, Tickets, Travel
759-6007/6344
Monday - Friday: 9 a.m. -5 p.m.

Inspector General

Inspections Section
759-1842
Monday — Friday: 8 a.m. — 4:30 p.m.

Complaints Section
759-6915
Monday — Friday: 7:30 a.m. — 4 p.m.

Legal Office
759-3590

Monday, Friday: 9 a.m. — Noon
Wednesday: 1 —4 p.m.
Tuesday, Thursday: Closed

Library
759-4207

Monday — Thursday: 9:30 a.m. — 7:30 p.m.
Friday: 9:30 a.m. — 4:30 p.m.

Medical Appointments

759-6300

Monday/Wednesday/Friday:

7:30 a.m. —4:30 p.m.

Tuesday, Thursday: 8:15 a.m. — 4:30 p.m.
Closed 2nd Thursday of the month

Mental Health

759-6300

Monday/Wednesday/Friday:

7:30 a.m. — 4:30 p.m.

Tuesday, Thursday: 8:15 a.m. —4:30 p.m.
Closed 2nd Thursday of the month

Military Personnel Section

759-3737

Monday — Wednesday: 8 a.m. — 3:30 p.m.
Thursday: 7a.m. -1 p.m.

Friday: 8 a.m. — 3:30 p.m.

Outdoor Recreation
759-4435/4432/4645

Monday — Friday: 9 a.m. -5 p.m.
Saturday — Sunday: 10 a.m. — 2 p.m.
Closed Federal Holidays

Pharmacy
759-5062

Monday — Friday: 7:30 a.m. - 5 p.m.



Public Affairs
759-3141

Official Photos (by appointment only)
Monday - Friday: 9 a.m. — 4:30 p.m.

Passport Photos (walk-ins)
Monday — Friday: 9 a.m. — 4:30 p.m.

Retiree Activities Office
759-4411
Monday — Friday: 8 a.m. - Noon

Security Forces
759-3976
2417

Space —A Travel
759-4810
Monday — Friday: 7:30 a.m. — 4:30 p.m.

Tanker Tavern

759-2076

Wednesday — Thursday: 4 — 10 p.m.
Friday: 4 — 11 p.m.

Traffic Management Office
759-5915
Monday — Friday: 8:30 a.m. — 2:30 p.m.

Veterinary Clinic
759-5190

Monday — Friday: 9 a.m. — Noon, 1 -4 p.m.

Visitor Control Center
759-4713
Monday — Friday: 7:30 a.m. — 4: 30 p.m.

Youth Center
759-4070

September — May

Monday — Thursday: 3 — 6 p.m.
Friday (pre-teens): 3 -6 p.m.
Friday (teens): 6 — 10 p.m.
Saturday (pre-teens): 1 -5 p.m.
Saturday (teens): 6 — 10 p.m.
Sunday: Noon — 8 p.m.

June — August
Monday — Thursday: 1- 6 p.m.

Friday (pre-teens): 1 — 5 p.m.
Friday (teens): 6 — 10 p.m.
Saturday: Noon — 8 p.m.



